constitutes
existing Share capital of 42,51,700 equity shares and Preferential issue of 1,20,00,000 Equity shares accumulating to 1,62,51,700 shares.

* Note 2: Target Company in its meeting dated August 13, 2025, made a preferential allotment of 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakhs) equity shares at a price of Rs.10/- per equity share, wherein Hypersoft
purchased 4,80,00,000 shares of NX Global Pte. Ltd. in lieu of which issued as consideration 1,20,00,000 Equity Shares by way of share swap to Narra Purna Babu (Acquirer)(83,95,000 shares), Piyush Bhandari